These devices are designed to limit overvoltages on the telephone line. Overvoltages are normally caused by a.c. power system or lightning
flash disturbances which are induced or conducted on to the telephone line. A single device provides 2-point protection and is typically used
for the protection of 2-wire telecommunication equipment (e.g. between the Ring and Tip wires for telephones and modems). Combinations of
devices can be used for multi-point protection (e.g. 3-point protection between Ring, Tip and Ground).
The protector consists of a symmetrical voltage-triggered bidirectional thyristor. Overvoltages are initially clipped by breakdown clamping until
the voltage rises to the breakover level, which causes the device to crowbar into a low-voltage on state. This low-voltage on state causes the
current resulting from the overvoltage to be safely diverted through the device. The high crowbar holding current helps prevent d.c. latchup as
the diverted current subsides.

        TISP4xxxL3AJ Overvoltage Protector Series
Devices will be coded as below. As the device parameters are symmetrical, terminal 1 is not identified.
For production quantities, the carrier will be embossed tape reel pack. Evaluation quantities may be shipped in bulk pack or embossed tape.
 SMA Land Pattern
MDXXBIC
2.34
(. 092)
1.90
(.075)
2.16
(.085)
DIMENSIONS ARE: MILLIMETERS
(INCHES)
Device Symbolization
Code
TISP4070L3 4070L
TISP4080L3 4080L
TISP4090L3 4090L
TISP4125L3 4125L
TISP4145L3 4145L
TISP4165L3 4165L
TISP4180L3 4180L
TISP4220L3 4220L
TISP4240L3 4240L
TISP4260L3 4260L
TISP4290L3 4290L
TISP4320L3 4320L
TISP4350L3 4350L
TISP4360L3 4360L
TISP4395L3 4395L
Carrier Standard Quantity
Embossed Tape Reel Pack 5,000
Recommended Printed Wiring Land Pattern Dimensions
Device Symbolization Code